
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Ward, Jordan (1-0)
Loss: SMITH, Adrian (0-1)
HBP: PETROF, Lexie, SMITH, Adrian
PB: None
 
Start: 4:30 pm   Time: 2:05   Attendance: 256   Weather: Sunny and 75
Game notes:
- SMITH faced 6 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Central Arkansas 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 7 9 0
Akron 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 5 7 2

Central Arkansas (6-4) -vs- Akron (2-6) 2/15/2020 at Madeira Beach, Fla (ROC Park)

Central Arkansas 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Crutchmer, Kayla lf 4 1 4 2 0 0 0
    Nelson, Morgan ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Brown, Mary Kate 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Savell, Madi ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shepherd, Kaylyn 1b 3 0 1 2 0 0 2
Hill, Cylla 3b 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
Brooks, Lauren dp 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Wildeman, Jenna pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sperling, Reagan cf 2 1 2 0 2 0 0
Sampson, Emily c 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Engelkes, Jaylee ph 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Williams, Lindsey pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
McClellan, Lexi ss 1 1 0 1 2 0 0
    Eary, Callie ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Blackburn, Erin rf 2 1 0 1 1 0 3
    Crownover, Megan ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Coleman, Kamryn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Searcy, Kailla p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ward, Jordan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cochran, Cailey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Johnson, Jordan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 7 9 7 5 0 11

2B: Crutchmer, Kayla (1)
SF: Hill, Cylla (1)
SB: Crutchmer, Kayla (1)
HBP: Shepherd, Kaylyn (2); Engelkes, Jaylee (1)

Akron 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
WULF, Kayla dp/c 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
STEVENS, Tiffany lf 4 0 1 2 0 2 1
DRAPOLA, Bailey ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
JASCOE, Sydney 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    FORTUNE, Shelby pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
HOLZMAN, Jessie 1b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
MITCHINER, Macky cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
DEVOE, Laurel c 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    CADMUS, Morgan pr/dp 1 1 0 0 0 1 1
    SONS, Maggie 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
MALIK, Samantha 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    ECKELBERRY, Hailey ph/rf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
CARTER, Madison rf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
    HOLDSWORTH, Lauren ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
PETROF, Lexie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    FRIGYES, Lauren p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    SMITH, Adrian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 5 7 4 2 4 3

2B: STEVENS, Tiffany (1)
3B: DRAPOLA, Bailey (1)
HR: WULF, Kayla (1)
SH: MALIK, Samantha (1)
E: DRAPOLA, Bailey (1); HOLZMAN, Jessie (1)

Central Arkansas IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Coleman, Kamryn 3.0 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 10 12 5 3 39
Searcy, Kailla 1.1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 2 21
Ward, Jordan (W, 1-0) 1.1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 6 1 2 17
Cochran, Cailey 1.0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 17
Johnson, Jordan 0.1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 4
Totals 7 5 5 2 4 0 0 0 0 26 29 8 8 98

Akron IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
PETROF, Lexie 5.0 7 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 21 25 9 5 57
FRIGYES, Lauren 2.0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 7 8 5 1 22
SMITH, Adrian (L, 0-1) 0.0 1 6 5 3 0 0 0 1 0 2 6 0 0 26
Totals 9 7 5 5 0 2 0 3 0 30 39 14 6 105



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Central Arkansas - Top of 1st UCA AKR
Crutchmer, K singled up the middle (0-2 FS). 0 0
Crutchmer, K runner left early, out at second c unassisted. 0 0
Brown, M. grounded out to ss. 0 0
Shepherd, K. hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
Hill, C. flied out to 2b (1-2 KBFFF). 0 0

Akron - Top of 1st UCA AKR
WULF flied out to cf (1-2 KFFB). 0 0
STEVENS struck out swinging (2-2 FSBBS). 0 0
DRAPOLA flied out to lf (0-1 F). 0 0

Central Arkansas - Top of 2nd UCA AKR
Brooks, L. grounded out to p (2-2 BFKB). 0 0
Sperling, R. singled to second base (1-2 KBF). 0 0
Sampson, E. flied out to cf. 0 0
McClellan, L walked (3-1 BBKBB); Sperling, R. advanced to second. 0 0
Blackburn, E reached on a fielder's choice; McClellan, L advanced to second; Sperling, R. out at third ss to
3b. 0 0

Akron - Top of 2nd UCA AKR
JASCOE flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
HOLZMAN flied out to cf (0-2 FF). 0 0
MITCHINER grounded out to p (1-1 KB). 0 0

Central Arkansas - Top of 3rd UCA AKR
Crutchmer, K singled to pitcher (1-0 B). 0 0
Crutchmer, K stole second. 0 0
Brown, M. fouled out to c (2-2 BBFK). 0 0
Shepherd, K. hit by pitch (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Hill, C. flied out to 3b. 0 0
Brooks, L. flied out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0

Akron - Top of 3rd UCA AKR
DEVOE walked (3-1 BBSBB). 0 0
CADMUS pinch ran for DEVOE. 0 0
MALIK out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); CADMUS advanced to second. 0 0
CARTER singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw; CADMUS advanced to third. 0 0
WULF flied out to 2b (3-2 BKBFB). 0 0
STEVENS doubled to left center, 2 RBI (2-1 BSB); CARTER scored; CADMUS scored. 0 2
DRAPOLA grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 2

Central Arkansas - Top of 4th UCA AKR
WULF to c. 0 2
CADMUS to dp. 0 2
FRIGYES to p for PETROF. 0 2
Sperling, R. walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
Sperling, R. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 2
Sampson, E. flied out to lf. 0 2
Sperling, R. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 2
McClellan, L flied out to ss. 0 2
Blackburn, E flied out to cf. 0 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 3   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Akron - Top of 4th UCA AKR
Searcy, K. to p for Coleman, K.. 0 2
JASCOE grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BBKF). 0 2
HOLZMAN walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 2
MITCHINER flied out to lf (0-2 KK). 0 2
CADMUS struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 2

Central Arkansas - Top of 5th UCA AKR
Crutchmer, K doubled down the lf line (2-1 BKB). 0 2
Brown, M. grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB); Crutchmer, K advanced to third. 0 2
Shepherd, K. flied out to 3b (1-1 FB). 0 2
Hill, C. flied out to ss (3-2 BFFBFBF). 0 2

Akron - Top of 5th UCA AKR
ECKELBERRY pinch hit for MALIK. 0 2
ECKELBERRY grounded out to 2b (2-1 BBK). 0 2
Ward, J. to p for Coleman, K.. 0 2
CARTER fouled out to 3b (2-2 FSBFBFF). 0 2
WULF singled to right field (1-0 B). 0 2
STEVENS grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 0 2

Central Arkansas - Top of 6th UCA AKR
SONS to 2b for CADMUS. 0 2
ECKELBERRY to rf. 0 2
CARTER to dp. 0 2
SMITH to p for FRIGYES. 0 2
Brooks, L. reached on an error by ss (1-2 KBSFF). 0 2
Wildeman, J. pinch ran for Brooks, L.. 0 2
Sperling, R. walked (3-2 FBBFBB); Wildeman, J. advanced to second. 0 2
Engelkes, J. pinch hit for Sampson, E.. 0 2
Engelkes, J. hit by pitch (0-0); Sperling, R. advanced to second; Wildeman, J. advanced to third. 0 2
Williams, L. pinch ran for Engelkes, J.. 0 2
McClellan, L walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Williams, L. advanced to second; Sperling, R. advanced to third;
Wildeman, J. scored, unearned. 1 2
Blackburn, E walked, RBI (3-1 BBKBB); McClellan, L advanced to second; Williams, L. advanced to third;
Sperling, R. scored. 2 2
Crutchmer, K singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-2 KFF); Blackburn, E advanced to second; McClellan, L
scored; Williams, L. scored. 4 2
PETROF to p for SMITH. 4 2
Savell, M. pinch hit for Brown, M.. 4 2
Savell, M. reached on an error by 1b (0-0); Crutchmer, K advanced to second; Blackburn, E advanced to
third. 4 2
Brown, M. to 2b for Savell, M.. 4 2
Shepherd, K. singled to left field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Brown, M. advanced to third; Crutchmer, K scored;
Blackburn, E scored. 6 2
Hill, C. flied out to rf, SAC, RBI; Brown, M. scored, unearned. 7 2
Brooks, L. to dp for Wildeman, J.. 7 2
Brooks, L. flied out to lf (0-0). 7 2
Sperling, R. singled up the middle (1-0 B); Shepherd, K. advanced to second. 7 2
Sampson, E. to c for Williams, L.. 7 2
Sampson, E. grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 7 2

Akron - Top of 6th UCA AKR
DRAPOLA tripled to right field (0-0). 7 2
JASCOE singled to shortstop. 7 2
FORTUNE pinch ran for JASCOE. 7 2



HOLZMAN hit into double play 2b to 1b (2-1 BKB); FORTUNE out on the play; DRAPOLA scored. 7 3
Cochran, C. to p for Ward, J.. 7 3
MITCHINER grounded out to 2b (0-2 FF). 7 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Central Arkansas - Top of 7th UCA AKR
JASCOE to 3b for FORTUNE. 7 3
Eary, C. pinch hit for McClellan, L. 7 3
Eary, C. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 7 3
Crownover, M pinch hit for Blackburn, E. 7 3
Crownover, M flied out to cf (0-1 K). 7 3
Nelson, M. pinch hit for Crutchmer, K. 7 3
Nelson, M. singled through the right side (2-1 KBB). 7 3
Brown, M. singled up the middle (0-0); Nelson, M. advanced to second. 7 3
Crutchmer, K to lf for Nelson, M.. 7 3
Shepherd, K. flied out to 3b (0-1 K). 7 3

Akron - Top of 7th UCA AKR
McClellan, L to ss for Eary, C.. 7 3
Crownover, M to rf. 7 3
WULF to dp. 7 3
DEVOE to c for SONS. 7 3
ECKELBERRY to 2b. 7 3
CARTER to rf. 7 3
DEVOE struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 7 3
ECKELBERRY singled through the left side (3-1 BBBK). 7 3
HOLDSWORTH pinch hit for CARTER. 7 3
HOLDSWORTH flied out to lf (2-1 SBB). 7 3
Johnson, J. to p for Cochran, C.. 7 3
WULF homered to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); ECKELBERRY scored. 7 5
STEVENS struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 7 5


